Municipality

City of Hartford

City of West Bend

City of DePere

City of River Falls

City of Appleton

City of Kaukauna

City of Neenah

City of Two Rivers

City of Seymour

City of Middleton

City of Menasha-Winnebago
City of Menasha-Calumet
City of Green Bay

City of Menomonie

City of Stevens Point

City of Baraboo

Villages

Village of Greenville
Village of Combined Locks
Village of Harrison - KASD
Village of Little Chute
Village of Hortonville
Village of Wrightstown
Village of Kimberly

Towns

Town of Freedom
Town of Buchanan
Town of Grand Chute
Town of Kaukauna
Town of VandenBroek
Town of Ellington
Town of Oneida

Town of Center

Mill Rate Comparison
(Sorted from lowest 2025 Mill Rate to highest by Municipality type)
2025 % Difference

Population
15,955
32,491
25,605
17,799
76,303
18,548
27,817
11,116

3,601
24,595
18,683
18,683

107,994
16,971
26,820
13,190

13,414
3,621
15,623
12,182
3,363
4,019
7,675

6,318
6,817
24,458
1,313
1,702
3,310
4,565
3,704

2024
$11.63
$13.63
$14.76
$19.38
$15.38
$22.00
$16.48
$16.59
$17.07
$18.28
$18.90
$19.41
$19.92
$20.40
$19.41
$23.84

$11.86
$11.70
$18.19
$18.38
$19.23
$14.68
$18.53

$19.64
$12.11
$17.11
$11.88
$13.76
$13.43
$15.26
$15.95

$13.03
$14.44
$14.48
$15.08
$16.26
$16.53
$17.07
$17.37
$17.72
$19.00
$19.19
$20.32
$20.84
$21.07
$21.46
$24.02

$11.60
$11.77
$12.21
$12.69
$12.90
$16.64
$19.40

$11.79
$12.24
$12.32
$12.64
$14.53
$15.38
$16.15
$16.29

12.0%
5.9%
-1.9%
-22.2%
5.7%
-24.9%
3.6%
4.7%
3.8%
3.9%
1.5%
4.7%
4.6%
3.3%
10.6%
0.8%

-2.2%
0.6%
-32.9%
-31.0%
-32.9%
13.4%
4.7%

-40.0%
1.1%
-28.0%
6.4%
5.6%
14.5%
5.8%
2.1%

$ Difference
$1.40
$0.81
-$0.28
-$4.30
$0.88
-$5.47
$0.59
$0.78
$0.65
$0.72
$0.29
$0.91
$0.92
$0.67
$2.05
$0.18

-$0.26
$0.07
-$5.98
-$5.69
-$6.33
$1.96
$0.87

-$7.85
$0.13
-$4.79
$0.76
$0.77
$1.95
$0.89
$0.34
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