Mill Rate Comparison
(Sorted from lowest 2025 Mill Rate to highest by Municipality type)

Municipality	Population	2024	2025	% Difference	\$ Difference
City of Hartford	15,955	\$11.63	\$13.03	12.0%	\$1.40
City of West Bend	32,491	\$13.63	\$14.44	5.9%	\$0.81
City of DePere	25,605	\$14.76	\$14.48	-1.9%	-\$0.28
City of River Falls	17,799	\$19.38	\$15.08	-22.2%	-\$4.30
City of Appleton	76,303	\$15.38	\$16.26	5.7%	\$0.88
City of Kaukauna	18,548	\$22.00	\$16.53	-24.9%	-\$5.47
City of Neenah	27,817	\$16.48	\$17.07	3.6%	\$0.59
City of Two Rivers	11,116	\$16.59	\$17.37	4.7%	\$0.78
City of Seymour	3,601	\$17.07	\$17.72	3.8%	\$0.65
City of Middleton	24,595	\$18.28	\$19.00	3.9%	\$0.72
City of Menasha-Winnebago	18,683	\$18.90	\$19.19	1.5%	\$0.29
City of Menasha-Calumet	18,683	\$19.41	\$20.32	4.7%	\$0.91
City of Green Bay	107,994	\$19.92	\$20.84	4.6%	\$0.92
City of Menomonie	16,971	\$20.40	\$21.07	3.3%	\$0.67
City of Stevens Point	26,820	\$19.41	\$21.46	10.6%	\$2.05
City of Baraboo	13,190	\$23.84	\$24.02	0.8%	\$0.18
Villages					
Village of Greenville	13,414	\$11.86	\$11.60	-2.2%	-\$0.26
Village of Combined Locks	3,621	\$11.70	\$11.77	0.6%	\$0.07
Village of Harrison - KASD	15,623	\$18.19	\$12.21	-32.9%	-\$5.98
Village of Little Chute	12,182	\$18.38	\$12.69	-31.0%	-\$5.69
Village of Hortonville	3,363	\$19.23	\$12.90	-32.9%	-\$6.33
Village of Wrightstown	4,019	\$14.68	\$16.64	13.4%	\$1.96
Village of Kimberly	7,675	\$18.53	\$19.40	4.7%	\$0.87
Towns					
Town of Freedom	6,318	\$19.64	\$11.79	-40.0%	·
Town of Buchanan	6,817	\$12.11	\$12.24	1.1%	\$0.13
Town of Grand Chute	24,458	\$17.11	\$12.32	-28.0%	-\$4.79
Town of Kaukauna	1,313	\$11.88	\$12.64	6.4%	\$0.76
Town of VandenBroek	1,702	\$13.76	\$14.53	5.6%	\$0.77
Town of Ellington	3,310	\$13.43	\$15.38	14.5%	
Town of Oneida	4,565	\$15.26	\$16.15	5.8%	
Town of Center	3,704	\$15.95	\$16.29	2.1%	\$0.34